MmO O X

LOmMmIO-d> I

ROOF HATCHES

T1175-028-111 TRIPLE VALUE SAFETY VENT Il ROOF HATCH

@ | |mewm No] PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

=

2030

SHOULDER BOLT

2040

PLUNGER SPRING

2070

HANDLE BASE WHITE

2100

SPECIAL _SCREW, TORX HI-LO

—_

HINGE PIN

2220-28-001

TRIM_MOLDING #28 WHITE TRIMMED

2257

FRAME #28 LOW PROFILE XENOY WHITE

1
2
4
5
* 6 |2140
7
8
9

1175

LID TRIPLE VALUE VENTIIW/OSR WHITE

2050

FIXED HINGE WHITE

11 |2055

HINGE COVER WHITE

E N B B
-
o

12 [1000—003

RELEASE HANDLE ASSY. WHITE

13 | 1000—005

LINK & PLUNGER ASSY.

14 [1976—-006

INSTRUCTIONAL DECAL KIT ENGLISH

16 [2105

SCREW #8 x 1/2 S/S FLAT HEAD

1000-017

EXTRUDED GASKET KIT

18 |1976-014

OUTSIDE RELEASE ASSY. WHITE

* % [ [ |
-
~

20 [1975-015

RELEASE HINGE SHIELD ASSY. WHITE

22 |11000-018

RELEASE HINGE W/ALARM SWITCH WHITE

23 [2300

NYLON TUBE CLAMP

24 12680

DECAL—TRIPLE VALUE SAFETY VENT

_\_-_._;_._;_n_.,p_._n_._n_x_._x_._;.p.po

ASSEMBLY #

REPLACEMENT LID ASSEMBLIES (*)

QTY.

1175L-000—-111

LID ASSEMBLY TRIPLE VALUE

(*) Lid with fixed hinge, release hinge,

handle, gasket and decals

204 CALL US @ 800/581-4735




ROOF HATCHES

H1975-015-111-0F rooF HATCH

® ®60 OO G

Qry PART NO. DESCRIPTION LID

° 1 |H1975L-000-111 |LID, WT, OSR, ALM, ENG X

1.1 1 |H5050-1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, OSRLID X

1.1.1 1__|H1009 HANDLE, OUTSIDE RELEASE X

1.1.2| 1 |H1003 HANDLE, INSIDE RELEASE X

1.1.3| 1 |H4200 O-RING, 3/16 -321 BUNA-N X

1.1.4| 1 |H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX X

1.1.5| 1 |T2091 SPRING, 2.15"L X .95"DIAM, HANDLE LIGHT X

1.2 | 6.9ft |H6095 GASKET, LID X

1.3 1 |H1975 LID ASSEMBLY, WHITE, STANDARD ADVANTAGE HATCH X

1.3.1 1_|H1004 BUSHING, HANDLE X

1.32| 1 |He6010 FOAM BLOCK, LID INSERT X

1.3.3| 1 |H1005 LATCH, ROTATING X

1.34| 1 |H6036 BEARING, LID X

1.35| 1 |H6072 WASHER, V-LOCK BEARING PLATE X

1.3.6| 6 |T2100 SCREW - #10 X .54", HI-LO THRD, SS X

1.3.7 | 6.9ft |H6006 BUTYL ROPE, 3/16" DIA X

1.38| 1 |H1008-WT LID, WHITE OUTER X

1.39| 1 |H1007-WT LID, WHITE INSIDE X

1.4 1_|H3100 DECAL KIT, INSTRUCTIONAL, OSR, ENGLISH X

14.1| 2 |T2572-1 DECAL-EMERGENCY EXIT, 5 CM X

1.4.2| 1 |H3001 DECAL, OSR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X

1.4.3| 1 |H3002 DECAL, ISR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X

1.5 1__|H5040 HARNESS - ADV ALRM #1, RING TERM & BUTT SPLICE X

1.6 1__|H1006 TUBE, STRIKER X

1.7 1 |T2660 DECAL- FRONT OF VEHICLE X

1.8 1 |H3000 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH, PRODUCT X

1.9 2 |H4008 SCREW, #4 1/4"L, THRD FORMING

2 1_|H1001-015-WT |FRAME, WHITE #015 SWEEP

3 1 |H4050 HARDWARE KIT, FRAME

3.1 4 |H4010 BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC T40 SHOULDER

32 2 |H1010-WT COVER, WHITE RH SNAP ON

3.3 2 |H1011-WT COVER, WHITE LH SNAP ON

34 2 |000140 WASHER, 5/16 316 SS, .3441.D. X .75 O.D.

35 2 |ooo184 NUT - 5/16-18 2P

3.6 4 |Heo40 SPRING, HATCH PLUNGER LIGHT

37 4 |H5075 LINK AND PLUNGER, 45DEG STOP

38 2 |H4005 THICK FLAT WASHER FOR SCREW SIZE 5/16 in

39 2 |H4040 HEX NUT - 5/16-18 W/THREAD PATCH, BLACK ZINC COATED

4 1 |H1002-015-WT | TRIM RING, WHITE #015 SWEEP

5 1 |H4060 HARDWARE KIT, 6 PC TRIM RING

6 2 |H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX

7 2 |H4006 WASHER, 1/4" OFF-WHITE, PLASTIC RETAINING

8 2 |H3069 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH TORQUE SPEC

9 1 |T2495 DECAL, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE STRIPING, FRAME

10 10.8ft | H6008 BUTYL ROPE, BLUE LINER, 5/16" DIA

CALL US @ 800/581-4735

205

MmMOO X

H
A
T
C
H
=
S




MmO O X

H
A
T
C
H
=
S

ROOF HATCHES

O30,
0

v

H1975-015-131-0F RoOF HATCH

Qry. PART NO. DESCRIPTION LID
1__|H1975L-000-131 |LID, (WT) SAH, OSR, ALM, ENG X
1_|H5050-1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, OSR LID X
1__|H1009 HANDLE, OUTSIDE RELEASE X
1__|H1003 HANDLE, INSIDE RELEASE X
1__|H4200 O-RING, 3/16 -321 BUNA-N X

1.1.4| 1 |H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX X
1.1.5| 1 |T2091 SPRING, 2.15"L X .95"DIAM, HANDLE LIGHT X
1.2 | 6.9ft |H6095 GASKET, LID X
1.3 1__|H1975 LID ASSEMBLY, WHITE, STANDARD ADVANTAGE HATCH X
1.31| 1 |H1004 BUSHING, HANDLE X
1.32| 1 _|He010 FOAM BLOCK, LID INSERT X
1.3.3| 1 |H1005 LATCH, ROTATING X
1.35| 1 |H6036 BEARING, LID X
1.3.6| 6 |T2100 SCREW - #10 X 54", HI-LO THRD, SS X
1.3.7| 6.9ft |H6006 BUTYL ROPE, 3/16" DIA X
1.38| 1 |H1008-WT LID, WHITE OUTER X
1.39| 1 |H1007-WT LID, WHITE INSIDE X
1.4 1__|H3100 DECAL KIT, INSTRUCTIONAL, OSR, ENGLISH X
1.41| 2 |T2572-1 DECAL-EMERGENCY EXIT, 5 CM X
1.4.2| 1 _|H3001 DECAL, OSR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X
1.4.3| 1 _|H3002 DECAL, ISR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X
1.5 1__|H5020 ADV HARNESS - W/ALRM #3,#7,#9, METRIPACK X
1.6 1__|H1006 TUBE, STRIKER X
1.7 1__|H3000 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH, PRODUCT X
1.8 1_|T2660 DECAL- FRONT OF VEHICLE X
1.9 1 |42-043 CONNECTOR, 2 PIN METRIPACK #12047663 X
1.10 1 |42-044 TPA- PACKARD CONNECTOR X
2 1_|H1001-015-WT |FRAME, WHITE #015 SWEEP

3 1__|H4050 HARDWARE KIT, FRAME

3.1 4 |H4010 BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC T40 SHOULDER

32 2 |H1010-WT COVER, WHITE LH SNAP ON

3.3 2 |H1011-WT COVER, WHITE LH SNAP ON

34 2 000140 WASHER, 5/16 316 SS, .3441.D. X.750.D.

35 2 |ooo1s4 NUT - 5/16-18 2P

36 4 |H6040 SPRING, HATCH PLUNGER LIGHT

3.7 4 |H5075 LINK AND PLUNGER, 45DEG STOP

38 2 |H4005 THICK FLAT WASHER FOR SCREW SIZE 5/16 in

3.9 2 |H4040 HEX NUT - 516-18 W/THREAD PATCH, BLACK ZINC COATED

4 1 |H1002-015-WT | TRIM RING, WHITE #015 SWEEP

5 2 _|H4008 WASHER, 1/4" OFF-WHITE, PLASTIC RETAINING

6 2 |H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX

7 1__|H4060 HARDWARE KIT, 6 PC TRIM RING

8 2 |H3069 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH TORQUE SPEC

9 1 |T2495 DECAL, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE STRIPING, FRAME

10 | 10.8ft|H6008 BUTYL ROPE, BLUE LINER, 5/16" DIA

206

CALL US @ 800/581-4735




ROOF HATCHES

H1975-025-111-0F rRoOF HATCH

Qry PART NO. DESCRIPTION LID|

1_|H1975L-000-111 |LID, WT, OSR, ALM, ENG X
1.1 1_ |H5050-1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, OSRLID X
1.1.1| 1 |H1009 HANDLE, OUTSIDE RELEASE X
1.1.2| 1 |H1003 HANDLE, INSIDE RELEASE X
1.1.3| 1 |H4200 O-RING, 3/16 -321 BUNA-N X
1.1.4| 1 |H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX X
1.1.5| 1 |T2091 SPRING, 2.15"L X .95"DIAM, HANDLE LIGHT X
1.2 | 6.9ft |H6095 GASKET, LID X
1.3 1_|H1975 LID ASSEMBLY, WHITE, STANDARD ADVANTAGE HATCH X
1.31| 1 |H1004 BUSHING, HANDLE X
1.32| 1 _|He6010 FOAM BLOCK, LID INSERT X
1.3.3| 1 |H1005 LATCH, ROTATING X
1.35| 1 |He036 BEARING, LID X
1.36| 6 |T2100 SCREW - #10 X.54", HI-LO THRD, SS X
1.3.7| 6.9ft |H6006 BUTYL ROPE, 3/16" DIA X
1.38| 1 |H1008-WT LID, WHITE OUTER X
1.39| 1 _|H1007-WT LID, WHITE INSIDE X
14 1__|H3100 DECAL KIT, INSTRUCTIONAL, OSR, ENGLISH X
1.41| 2 |T2572-1 DECAL-EMERGENCY EXIT, 5 CM X
1.4.2| 1 |H3001 DECAL, OSR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X
1.4.3| 1 |H3002 DECAL, ISR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS X
1.5 1_|H5040 HARNESS - ADV ALRM #1, RING TERM & BUTT SPLICE X
1.6 1__|H1006 TUBE, STRIKER X
1.7 1_|T2660 DECAL- FRONT OF VEHICLE X
1.8 1__|H3000 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH, PRODUCT X
1.9 2 _|H4008 SCREW, #4 1/4"L, THRD FORMING
2 1 |H1001-025-WT | FRAME, WHITE #025 SWEEP
3 1_|H4050 HARDWARE KIT, FRAME
3.1 4 _|H4010 BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC T40 SHOULDER
32 2 _|H1010-WT COVER, WHITE RH SNAP ON
33 2 _|H1011-WT COVER, WHITE LH SNAP ON
34 2 _|ooo140 WASHER, 5/16 316 SS, .344 1.D. X .75 O.D.
35 2 |ooo184 NUT - 5/16-18 2P
3.6 4 _|He040 SPRING, HATCH PLUNGER LIGHT
37 4 _|H5075 LINK AND PLUNGER, 45DEG STOP
38 2 |H4005 THICK FLAT WASHER FOR SCREW SIZE 5/16 in [ |
39 2 |H4040 HEX NUT - 5/16-18 W/THREAD PATCH, BLACK ZINC COATED
4 1 |H1002-025-WT _|TRIM RING, WHITE #025 SWEEP
5 1__|H4060 HARDWARE KIT, 6 PC TRIM RING
6 2 _|H4001 SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX
7 2 |H4006 WASHER, 1/4" OFF-WHITE, PLASTIC RETAINING
8 2 _|H3069 DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH TORQUE SPEC
9 1 |T2495 DECAL, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE STRIPING, FRAME
10 | 10.8ft|H6008 BUTYL ROPE, BLUE LINER, 5/16" DIA

CALL US @ 800/581-4735

207

MmMOO X

OmIO-d>»I



ROOF HATCHES

MmO O X

0

LOmMmIO-d> I

H1976-015-131-0F rooF HATCH

DESCRIPTION

c
Sl

SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX

SPRING, 2.15"L X .95"DIAM, HANDLE LIGHT

LID ASSEMBLY, LT GRAY, STANDARD ADVANTAGE HATCH

HH-2420 - FOAM BLOCK, LID INSERT

SCREW - #10 X .54", HI-LO THRD, SS

]
]
DECAL KIT, INSTRUCTIONAL, OSR, ENGLISH
DI
DI

ECAL, OSR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

DECAL, ISR ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

HARNESS, ALARM W/ 2 HOLE MetriPack # 12047663

DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH, PRODUCT

COVER, STUDDED ALARM SWITCH

XU 333|333 3¢ > >3 3 [ 3¢ 3¢ [>¢ | || X[ 3¢ | 3¢ > | X[ X [ [><| | >

BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC T40 SHOULDER

WASHER, 5/16 316 SS, .3441.0. X.75 O.D.

TRIM RING, LIGHT GRAY #015 SWEEP

HARDWARE KIT, 6 PC 2" L TRIM RING

SCREW, 1/4" X 2.0"L TRILOBE T30 TORX

WASHER, 1/4" OFF-WHITE, PLASTIC RETAINING

DECAL, ADVANTAGE HATCH TORQUE SPEC

DECAL, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE STRIPING, FRAME

Qry PART NO.
1 |H1976L-000-131 |LID, LG, OSR, ALM, ENG
1.1 1_|H5050-1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY, OSR LID
1.1.1| 1 |H1009 HANDLE, OUTSIDE RELEASE
1.1.2| 1 _|H1003 HANDLE, INSIDE RELEASE
e 1.1.3| 1 |H4200 O-RING, 3/16-321 BUNA-N
1.1.4 1__|H4001
115 1_|T2091
1.3 1 |H1976
1.3.1 1__|H1004 BUSHING, HANDLE
1.3.2 1__|He010
1.3.3 1__|H1005 LATCH, ROTATING
1.3.5| 1 |H6036 BEARING, LID
1.3.6 6 _|T2100
1.3.7| 6.9t |H6006 BUTYL ROPE, 3/16" DIA
1.3.8| 1 |H1007-LG D, LIGHT GRAY INSIDE
1.3.9| 1 |H1008LG D, LIGHT GRAY OUTER
1.4 1__|H3100 E(
14.1| 2 |T2572 ECAL-EMERGENCY EXIT, 5 CM
1.4.2| 1 _|H3001
1.4.3 1 |H3002
1.5 1__|H5020
1.6 1_|H1006 TUBE, STRIKER
1.7 1__|H3000
1.8 1_|T2660 DECAL- FRONT OF VEHICLE
1.10 | 2 |H4008 SCREW, #4 1/4"L, THRD FORMING
1.11 | 6.9ft |H6095 GASKET, LID
1.2 1__|He080
1.9 2 |T2190 NUT- 4-40 S/S HEX
2 1_|H1001-015-LG | FRAME, LIGHT GRAY #015 SWEEP
3 1_|H4050 HARDWARE KIT, FRAME
3.1 4 _|H4010
3.2 2 _|H1010-WT COVER, WHITE RH SNAP ON
3.3 2 _|H1011-WT COVER, WHITE LH SNAP ON
3.4 4 __|000140
3.5 4 |000184 NUT - 5/16-18 2P
3.6 4 |He040 SPRING, HATCH PLUNGER LIGHT
37 4 _|H5075 LINK AND PLUNGER, 45DEG STOP
4 1_|H1002-015LG
5 1 |H4060
6 2 |H4001
v 2 |H4006
8 2 |H3069
9 1 |T2495
10 10.8ft |H6008

BUTYL ROPE, BLUE LINER, 5/16" DIA

208 CALL US @ 800/581-4735




